### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		06/20/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NABI Gyarto Es Kereskedelmi Korlatolt Felelossegu Tarsasag
Also Known As:	NABI Manufacturing and Trading Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	Karolyi Mihaly u. 12
City:	Budapest
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	1053
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HUNGARY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2828738	NABI NORTH AMERICAN BUS INDUSTRIES RT.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128035299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 845-3430
Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1963446

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0372 2828738

| \$40.00 28

900259389

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Signature:	/richard kalwa/
Date:	06/28/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=3420853#page1.tif source=3420853#page2.tif source=3420853#page3.tif source=3420853#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0373

### RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2006 (as amended by that certain First Amendment, Ratification and Confirmation of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated October 15, 2010, the "IP Security Agreement") between NABI Gyártó És Kereskedelmi Korlátolt Felelősségű Társaság (a/k/a NABI Manufacturing And Trading Limited Liability Company) ("Grantor") and The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. ("Agent"), Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in and to (i) the trademark listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (the "Trademark") and the goodwill associated therewith; and (ii) the patents listed on <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on August 16, 2006 at Reel 3370, Frame 0658; on October 19, 2010 at Reel 4299, Frame 0232; and on October 19, 2010 at Reel 25161, Frame 0038.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark and the Patents and the goodwill associated therewith, and hereby authorizes Grantor to record this Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement with the PTO.

Executed as of this 20 the day of June, 2013.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS/CREDIT, INC.

By: Name: Andrew S. Hausspiegel

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK<sup>112 v.1</sup> REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0374

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF New York	) ss: )

On this, the day of June, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Andrew S. Hausspiegel, who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. and that he, as such representative, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said entities as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires

AMNETTE LUYANDO

Notary Public - Sicre of New York

NO. 01LU6009028

Qualified in Queens County

My Commission Expires Jun 22,20/4

# EXHIBIT A

# Trademark

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NABI North American Bus	2,828,738	4/6/04
Industries Rt. (stylized)		

TRADEMARK 112 V.1 REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0376

## EXHIBIT B

## Patents

PATENT	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
Drive unit suspension structure, mainly for rear engine bus	7334659	2/26/08	
Vehicle frame mainly for buses	7077459	7/18/06	a.
Bus	D537755	3/6/07	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 06/28/2013**